Meera Kumaj

Sarojini T%_L‘v(ﬁh.

;.Lﬁhunm-h,mm; erritc of India’

resident

DE MUINIMuMm

den|




10.

11.

bl

130

14.

15:

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

Money bill can only introduced in

a. Lok Sabha b. Parliament

c. Legislative Assembly d. Rajya Sabha

National Emergency can be declared under

a. Article 356 b. Article 364

c. Article 352 d. Article 350

Common Law System is the main feature of

a. Parliament b. Judiciary

c. Rajya Sabha d. Council of Ministers

Which Article of Indian Constitution deals with the Council of Ministers of India?
a. Article 72 and Article 73 b. Article 74 and Article 75

c. Article 70 and Article 80 d. Article 81 and Article 75
Mandamus and Quo Warranto Writs are part of

a. Fundamental Rights b. Fundamental Dulies

c. Emergency Powers d. Directive Principles of State Policy

The Fundamental Duties are mentioned in:
a. PartlV A b. Part IV
c. Partlll d. InSchedule IV A

Which of the following is not an ideal mentioned in the Preamble of the Indian
Constitution?

a. Justice b. Equality

c. Prosperity d. Fralernity

Directive Principles on State Policy mentioned under Article

a. Article 14-18 b. Article 21-50

c. Article 40-52 d. Article 36-51

Right to freedom included under which Article of the Constitution of India?
a. Article 19-22 b. Article 20-25

c. Article 15-25 d. Article 34-50

The legislative powers are vested to the President of India under Article-
a. Article 56 b. Article 21

c. Article 79 d. Article 55

The Preamble of the Indian Constitution starts with the phrase-
a. “We, the people of India.....” b. “In the name of God...."
“India, a Sovereign Socialist, Secular,

C. DEMBCEA TR . d. “To secure to all ilts citizens.....

Current Education Minister of the India

a. Rajnath Singh b. Dharmendra Pradhan
c. Jagdeep Dhankar d. Piyush Goyal

2 USTM/COE/R-01






