REV-01 BLB/02/05

BALLB SECOND SEMESTER POLITICAL SCIENCE II: INDIA GOVERNMENT & POLITICS BLB-202 [REPEAT]

USE OMR FOR OBJECTIVE PARTI

SET

2024/05

Duration: 3 hrs.

Objective

Time: 30 min.

Marks: 20

Full Marks: 70

 $1 \times 20 = 20$

Choose the correct answer from the following:

- 1. The main elements of National Integration isa. Democracy

 - c. Money
 - a. All religions are equal in the eyes of
 - Special importance to religion related
- b. Ideology
- d. None of the above
- 2. What is the true meaning of "Secular"?
 - government
 - c. to minorities
- One religion is promoted by the government
- d. None of the above

3. In which of the following Articles of the constitution, the right to Equality are mentioned?

- a. Article 19-22
- c. Article 23-24

- b. Article 15-19
- d. Article 14-18

4. Who was the first women president of India?

- a. Indira Gandhi
- c. Pratibha Patil

- b. Meera Kumar
- d. Sarojini Naidu

5. Who has the special power in administering the Union Territories of India?

- a. Central Government
- c. President

- b. Chief Minister
- d. Governor

6. The famous Golak Nath Case of Judicial Review took place on-

a. 1967

c. 1987

b. 1878 d. 1854

7. A candidate must be minimum

years of age to contest election for

- President of India
 - a. 18

b. 25

c. 30

d. 35

8. Who appoints the chairman of UPSC?

- a. Speaker of Lok Sabha
- c. Vice President

- b. President
- d. Chief Justice of India

9.	Money bill can only introduced in a. Lok Sabha c. Legislative Assembly	b. Parliament d. Rajya Sabha
10.	National Emergency can be declared under a. Article 356 c. Article 352	b. Article 364 d. Article 350
11.	Common Law System is the main feature of a. Parliament c. Rajya Sabha	b. Judiciary d. Council of Ministers
12.	Which Article of Indian Constitution deals a. Article 72 and Article 73 c. Article 70 and Article 80	with the Council of Ministers of India?b. Article 74 and Article 75d. Article 81 and Article 75
13.	Mandamus and Quo Warranto Writs are pa a. Fundamental Rights c. Emergency Powers	rt of b. Fundamental Duties d. Directive Principles of State Policy
14.	The Fundamental Duties are mentioned in: a. Part IV Ac. Part III	b. Part IVd. In Schedule IV A
15.	Which of the following is not an ideal ment Constitution? a. Justice	ioned in the Preamble of the Indian b. Equality
16.	c. ProsperityDirective Principles on State Policy mentiona. Article 14-18	d. Fraternity ed under Article b. Article 21-50
17.	c. Article 40-52 Right to freedom included under which Art	d. Article 36-51 cicle of the Constitution of India?
18.	a. Article 19-22c. Article 15-25The legislative powers are vested to the Pre	b. Article 20-25 d. Article 34-50 sident of India under Article-
19.	a. Article 56c. Article 79 The Preamble of the Indian Constitution states	b. Article 21 d. Article 55
19.	The Preamble of the Indian Constitution state. a. "We, the people of India" "India, a Sovereign Socialist, Secular, Democratic"	b. "In the name of God" d. "To secure to all its citizens"
20.	Current Education Minister of the India a. Rajnath Singh c. Jagdeep Dhankar	b. Dharmendra Pradhan d. Piyush Goyal

(<u>Descriptive</u>)

Time: 2 hrs. 30 min. Marks: 50

[Answer question no.1 & any four (4) from the rest]

1.	Who is President of India? What are the powers and functions of the President of India?	2+8=10
2.	What is Judicial Review? Elaborate the powers and functions of Judiciary in India.	2+8=10
3.	Briefly discuss about the factors that are responsible for the rise of Nationalism in India.	10
4.	Explain Fundamental rights and fundamental duties mentioned in the constitution of India.	5+5=10
5.	What are the difference between Lok Sabha and Rajya Sabha? Explain the powers and functions of Lok Sabha.	3+7=10
6.	What are the Constitutional Provisions for pertaining to the office of the Prime Minister of India? Briefly discuss about the powers and functions of Prime Minister of India.	3+7=10
7.	Explain Directive Principles of State Policy	10
8.	Who are the Council of Ministers? What are the main responsibilities of the Council of Ministers?	2+8=10

== *** = =